
CHAMPIONNAT DES CLUBS HOMMES 2009
NATIONALE 2A  3ème Journée  22/03/2009  

Points Quilles Moy

NATIONALE 2A - 3ème Journée - 22/03/2009 - 
RAMBOUILLET

CLASSEMENT  FINAL

1 PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 79 32388 196,29

2 SCA MOULINS 77 31367 190,10

3 LES MUREAUX BA 75 31128 188,65

4 ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 73 31004 187,90

5 BCO COURBEVOIE 71 31489 190,84

6 RED FISHES PARIS 67 31064 188,27

7 BC VINCENNOIS 63 30663 185,84

8 BC SEVRIER 63 31011 187,95

9 BC POITIERS 61 30148 182,72

10 TOP GONES LYON 30323 183 7810 TOP GONES LYON 59 30323 183,78

11 BA BAYONNE 57 30032 182,01

12 VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 47 28101 173,46



LE
S

 M
U

R
EA

U
X 

B
A

B
C 

VI
N

CE
N

N
O

IS

B
A

 B
A

Y
O

N
N

E

B
C 

S
EV

R
IE

R

PR
O

M
O

S
TA

R
S

 S
T 

ET
IE

N
N

E

B
C 

PO
IT

IE
R

S

VI
K

IN
G

S
 E

PI
N

A
Y

 S
/S

S
CA

 M
O

U
LI

N
S

TO
P 

G
O

N
ES

 L
Y

O
N

A
D

EB
 D

R
A

G
U

IG
N

A
N

R
ED

 F
IS

H
ES

 P
A

R
IS

TO
TA

L 
Q

U
IL

LE
S

N
b 

D
E

 L
IG

N
E

S

M
O

Y
E

N
N

E

PISTES 12 5 8 2 10 7 4 1 6 11 9
BUCCIROSSO Thomas 192 212 143 172 225 221 258 240 180 185 180 2 208 11 200,73
THOMAS Lionel 179 164 193 207 146 889 5 177,80
GREFFIER Bruno 208 223 200 195 193 175 191 182 205 204 1 976 10 197,60
GORON Frédéric 187 163 350 2 175,00
BOUXIN Patrick 170 238 145 223 189 213 179 190 199 243 215 2 204 11 200,36
DE AVEIRO Michel 178 239 151 232 251 231 174 199 192 136 1 983 10 198,30
KACZMARECK Lionel 217 190 183 236 222 190 1 238 6 206,33

927 1 076 856 1 015 1 065 986 992 994 994 991 952 10 848 55 197,24
1 062 908 1 021 950 957 1 017 880 952 887 1 034 864 10 532 55 191,49

1 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 3 1 3 25
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PISTES 7 10 12 1 4 9 2 5 11 8 3
SERMAND Julien 193 211 164 206 179 250 158 194 222 229 215 2 221 11 201,91
CADART Arnaud 178 208 223 170 171 206 160 183 1 499 8 187,38
MONTAGNE Cyrille 195 201 211 188 192 210 166 182 191 221 167 2 124 11 193,09
DUPENLOUP Franck 242 193 247 206 175 224 148 225 184 213 2 057 10 205,70
BERTHOMIERE Patrick 170 168 182 203 159 212 196 188 1 478 8 184,75
ARIAS Antonio 228 180 155 165 170 200 256 1 354 7 193,43

978 981 1 073 950 872 1 072 835 883 1 020 1 030 1 039 10 733 55 195,15
972 1 015 1 013 1 015 902 951 834 1 009 1 029 906 1 043 10 689 55 194,35
3 1 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 3 1 21
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PISTES 11 8 5 9 1 3 12 6 4 10 7
HUNTER Patrick 241 219 147 167 226 193 209 200 198 174 180 2 154 11 195,82
DELEPLANQUE Pascal 174 212 167 179 197 206 152 209 179 194 209 2 078 11 188,91
CALONNEC Gérard 225 185 143 183 191 193 174 190 191 179 177 2 031 11 184,64
BOULOT Yohan 164 154 158 476 3 158,67
ROST Joel 258 180 186 236 197 182 217 207 179 220 211 2 273 11 206,64
LAIGNEAU Christian 183 191 159 232 203 160 196 205 1 529 8 191,13

1 062 950 801 948 1 002 933 984 1 009 907 963 982 10 541 55 191,65
927 978 907 1 036 1 040 1 027 927 883 910 990 1 081 10 706 55 194,65
3 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 17

POINTS EQUIPE

POINTS EQUIPE

LES MUREAUX BA

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE

POINTS EQUIPE

BC SEVRIER

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE

BCO COURBEVOIE

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE
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PISTES 3 6 2 12 8 5 11 10 7 1 4
BROUTIN Patrick 257 156 198 224 196 190 199 201 185 206 2 012 10 201,20
CARON Laurent 187 177 150 195 709 4 177,25
DE BISSCHOP Laurent 168 192 184 193 191 928 5 185,60
LAVERGNE Thierry 198 183 185 164 206 194 183 214 202 1 729 9 192,11
MOSMANT Christian 201 233 198 155 191 198 225 171 278 1 850 9 205,56
SALZER Marc 191 215 187 174 163 191 182 163 166 1 632 9 181,33
STROBBE Yves 170 201 204 203 157 177 169 221 152 1 654 9 183,78

980 908 984 956 953 915 927 951 1 012 885 1 043 10 514 55 191,16
883 1 076 1 040 952 911 950 984 935 907 1 003 1 039 10 680 55 194,18
3 1 1 3 3 1 1 3 3 1 3 23
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PISTES 5 2 7 3 6 12 1 4 8 9 11
BARRERE Patrick 199 192 169 166 198 202 207 1 333 7 190,43
BARRERE Benjamin 194 234 232 228 200 189 162 162 192 191 188 2 172 11 197,45
RAFFORT Teddy 201 139 171 242 213 172 192 161 177 233 1 901 10 190,10
BERTHONNEAU Loïc 221 225 180 152 186 141 198 170 1 473 8 184,13
LAPLANCHE Jean Louis 180 169 195 146 228 181 1 099 6 183,17
FRESQUET Eric 184 157 215 181 177 151 161 202 177 180 204 1 989 11 180,82
PERROUD Jean Jacques 214 164 378 2 189,00

980 924 1 021 924 934 905 834 956 907 990 970 10 345 55 188,09
985 923 856 1 022 937 1 054 835 1 058 1 012 963 983 10 628 55 193,24
1 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 17
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PISTES 9 7 1 5 3 11 8 2 10 4 6
MAIGNET Philippe 207 188 216 226 199 194 232 173 173 209 194 2 211 11 201,00
RENARD Denis 164 192 165 196 194 197 234 223 1 565 8 195,63
JACQUINEZ Loïc 241 211 243 233 163 155 172 195 1 613 8 201,63
MISSIOU Alain 227 137 223 192 179 174 1 132 6 188,67
COMBARET Didier 196 205 194 201 201 214 170 178 204 192 213 2 168 11 197,09
JANZEN Frédéric 193 182 222 174 202 227 170 228 173 153 208 2 132 11 193,82

1 001 978 1 040 1 061 902 1 054 919 952 921 960 1 033 10 821 55 196,75
939 950 984 886 872 905 894 994 967 902 882 10 175 55 185,00
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 3 3 29POINTS EQUIPE

POINTS EQUIPE

SCA MOULINS

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE

POINTS EQUIPE

BA BAYONNE

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE

BC VINCENNOIS

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE



R
ED

 F
IS

H
ES

 P
A

R
IS

A
D

EB
 D

R
A

G
U

IG
N

A
N

TO
P 

G
O

N
ES

 L
Y

O
N

S
CA

 M
O

U
LI

N
S

VI
K

IN
G

S
 E

PI
N

A
Y

 S
/S

B
CO

 C
O

U
R

B
EV

O
IE

PR
O

M
O

S
TA

R
S

 S
T 

ET
IE

N
N

E

B
C 

VI
N

CE
N

N
O

IS

LE
S

 M
U

R
EA

U
X 

B
A

B
C 

S
EV

R
IE

R

B
A

 B
A

Y
O

N
N

E

TO
TA

L 
Q

U
IL

LE
S

N
O

M
B

R
E

 D
E

 L
IG

N
E

S

M
O

Y
E

N
N

E

PISTES 2 4 10 6 11 8 5 9 3 7 12
THOMAS Didier 171 217 116 178 172 854 5 170,80
MONTAS Thierry 195 153 254 168 225 211 203 186 199 164 210 2 168 11 197,09
RIVAUD Franck 189 234 174 173 199 181 1 150 6 191,67
PICARD Jérome 198 181 217 185 211 227 191 168 202 213 1 993 10 199,30
PAGE Ronan 197 202 168 188 224 188 200 186 173 205 1 931 10 193,10
LAVRUT Armand 203 180 191 173 747 4 186,75
JOYEUX Janick 188 168 212 169 190 178 185 176 182 1 648 9 183,11

940 955 994 886 966 1 017 999 935 910 906 983 10 491 55 190,75
987 1 036 926 1 061 895 986 1 128 951 907 1 030 970 10 877 55 197,76
1 1 3 1 3 3 1 1 3 1 3 21
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PISTES 4 1 6 8 12 10 3 7 9 5 2
SORHOLUS Jean Pierre 174 180 144 169 177 192 183 169 212 167 164 1 931 11 175,55
PETOUX Martial 151 202 162 171 201 149 156 162 197 1 551 9 172,33
QUICHANTE Philippe 181 153 221 230 181 223 155 210 165 164 188 2 071 11 188,27
FOUQUET Hervé 158 179 184 230 157 207 176 214 232 182 165 2 084 11 189,45
COURQUIN Christian 219 209 196 123 179 180 210 220 161 189 174 2 060 11 187,27
CANNEVA Yves 197 133 330 2 165,00

883 923 907 923 895 951 880 975 967 899 824 10 027 55 182,31
980 924 801 1 071 966 1 072 992 1 055 921 933 927 10 642 55 193,49
1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 15

B
C 

S
EV

R
IE

R

PR
O

M
O

S
TA

R
S

 S
T 

ET
IE

N
N

E

B
C 

PO
IT

IE
R

S

B
A

 B
A

Y
O

N
N

E

LE
S

 M
U

R
EA

U
X 

B
A

B
C 

VI
N

CE
N

N
O

IS

A
D

EB
 D

R
A

G
U

IG
N

A
N

R
ED

 F
IS

H
ES

 P
A

R
IS

B
CO

 C
O

U
R

B
EV

O
IE

S
CA

 M
O

U
LI

N
S

VI
K

IN
G

S
 E

PI
N

A
Y

 S
/S

TO
TA

L 
Q

U
IL

LE
S

N
O

M
B

R
E

 D
E

 L
IG

N
E

S

M
O

Y
E

N
N

E

PISTES 8 12 9 4 2 6 10 11 5 3 1
PACHABEZIAN Rafi 179 212 193 265 264 217 234 200 232 151 165 2 312 11 210,18
MEYER Eric 211 190 219 173 207 189 148 182 158 208 171 2 056 11 186,91
KOT Olivier 179 213 202 179 203 186 183 204 188 174 199 2 110 11 191,82
DUROT Alain 191 237 157 157 177 181 190 195 157 157 188 1 987 11 180,64
SUSTAR Patrice 212 200 155 248 189 177 205 184 152 212 204 2 138 11 194,36

972 1 052 926 1 022 1 040 950 960 965 887 902 927 10 603 55 192,78
978 998 994 924 1 002 915 938 928 994 960 824 10 455 55 190,09
1 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 3 25POINTS EQUIPE

POINTS EQUIPE

TOP GONES LYON

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE

POINTS EQUIPE

VIKINGS EPINAY 

S/S

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE

BC POITIERS

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE
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e PISTES 6 3 11 10 7 2 9 8 1 12 5
DUBOIS Yvan 237 201 201 187 186 183 180 226 172 223 157 2 153 11 195,73
SACCO Thierry 177 245 234 267 180 223 236 227 255 208 196 2 448 11 222,55
AUDRAIN Frédéric 171 200 163 177 174 186 164 1 235 7 176,43
MAFFRE Bastien 167 157 146 153 623 4 155,75
RAJAUD Pascal 216 256 204 170 166 210 171 217 187 206 195 2 198 11 199,82
JOVER Stéphane 188 177 203 212 216 203 174 211 219 211 170 2 184 11 198,55

985 1 036 1 013 1 036 911 965 938 1 055 986 1 034 882 10 841 55 197,11
980 955 1 073 948 953 963 960 975 965 991 1 033 10 796 55 196,29
3 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 3 3 1 25
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PISTES 10 11 4 7 9 1 6 3 12 2 8
RIVES Mickel 178 190 173 211 244 268 181 239 202 1 886 9 209,56
PEZZOLI Matthias 226 204 234 206 212 223 267 200 248 214 210 2 444 11 222,18
CURRIT Christophe 173 221 234 217 179 145 225 178 200 192 220 2 184 11 198,55
RIVOIRE Daniel 226 165 193 186 770 4 192,50
SECCIA Bruno 170 170 1 170,00
CHEMERY Christian 176 176 245 168 232 199 226 190 188 212 2 012 10 201,20
KARCZEWSKI Olivier 186 207 174 177 233 152 210 170 237 1 746 9 194,00

939 998 985 1 071 957 963 1 128 1 058 1 029 1 003 1 081 11 212 55 203,85
1 001 1 052 1 021 923 1 065 965 999 956 1 020 885 982 10 869 55 197,62

1 1 1 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 23
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PISTES 1 9 3 11 5 4 7 12 2 6 10
DESREUMAUX Romuald 190 188 224 190 190 202 193 218 214 186 122 2 117 11 192,45
RODRIGUEZ Georges 221 188 182 201 191 167 169 174 186 212 189 2 080 11 189,09
GENEIX Frédéric 189 168 223 181 172 178 135 211 195 193 195 2 040 11 185,45
ANDRIEU Stéphane 188 237 201 157 169 235 216 150 170 170 171 2 064 11 187,64
DEPY Julien 199 234 191 223 215 245 181 175 200 172 187 2 222 11 202,00

987 1 015 1 021 952 937 1 027 894 928 965 933 864 10 523 55 191,33
940 981 985 956 934 933 919 965 986 899 952 10 450 55 190,00
3 3 3 1 3 3 1 1 1 3 1 23POINTS EQUIPE

POINTS EQUIPE

RED FISHES PARIS

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE

POINTS EQUIPE

PROMOSTARS ST 

ETIENNE

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE

ADEB 

DRAGUIGNAN

TOTAL EQUIPE
TOTAL ADVERSAIRE



noms 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 total nb moy
1 SACCO Thierry 177 245 234 267 180 223 236 227 255 208 196 2 448 11 222,55
2 PEZZOLI Matthias 226 204 234 206 212 223 267 200 248 214 210 2 444 11 222,18
3 PACHABEZIAN Rafi 179 212 193 265 264 217 234 200 232 151 165 2 312 11 210,18
4 RIVES Mickel 178 190 173 211 244 268 181 239 202 1 886 9 209,56
5 ROST Joel 258 180 186 236 197 182 217 207 179 220 211 2 273 11 206,64
6 KACZMARECK Lionel 217 190 183 236 222 190 1 238 6 206,33
7 DUPENLOUP Franck 242 193 247 206 175 224 148 225 184 213 2 057 10 205,70
8 MOSMANT Christian 201 233 198 155 191 198 225 171 278 1 850 9 205,56
9 DEPY Julien 199 234 191 223 215 245 181 175 200 172 187 2 222 11 202,00

10 SERMAND Julien 193 211 164 206 179 250 158 194 222 229 215 2 221 11 201,91
11 JACQUINEZ Loïc 241 211 243 233 163 155 172 195 1 613 8 201,63
12 CHEMERY Christian 176 176 245 168 232 199 226 190 188 212 2 012 10 201,20
13 BROUTIN Patrick 257 156 198 224 196 190 199 201 185 206 2 012 10 201,20
14 MAIGNET Philippe 207 188 216 226 199 194 232 173 173 209 194 2 211 11 201,00
15 BUCCIROSSO Thomas 192 212 143 172 225 221 258 240 180 185 180 2 208 11 200,73
16 BOUXIN Patrick 170 238 145 223 189 213 179 190 199 243 215 2 204 11 200,36
17 RAJAUD Pascal 216 256 204 170 166 210 171 217 187 206 195 2 198 11 199,82
18 PICARD Jérome 198 181 217 185 211 227 191 168 202 213 1 993 10 199,30
19 JOVER Stéphane 188 177 203 212 216 203 174 211 219 211 170 2 184 11 198,55
20 CURRIT Christophe 173 221 234 217 179 145 225 178 200 192 220 2 184 11 198,55
21 DE AVEIRO Michel 178 239 151 232 251 231 174 199 192 136 1 983 10 198,30
22 GREFFIER Bruno 208 223 200 195 193 175 191 182 205 204 1 976 10 197,60
23 BARRERE Benjamin 194 234 232 228 200 189 162 162 192 191 188 2 172 11 197,45
24 MONTAS Thierry 195 153 254 168 225 211 203 186 199 164 210 2 168 11 197,09
25 COMBARET Didier 196 205 194 201 201 214 170 178 204 192 213 2 168 11 197,09
26 HUNTER Patrick 241 219 147 167 226 193 209 200 198 174 180 2 154 11 195,82
27 DUBOIS Yvan 237 201 201 187 186 183 180 226 172 223 157 2 153 11 195,73
28 RENARD Denis 164 192 165 196 194 197 234 223 1 565 8 195,63
29 SUSTAR Patrice 212 200 155 248 189 177 205 184 152 212 204 2 138 11 194,36
30 KARCZEWSKI Olivier 186 207 174 177 233 152 210 170 237 1 746 9 194,00
31 JANZEN Frédéric 193 182 222 174 202 227 170 228 173 153 208 2 132 11 193,82
32 ARIAS Antonio 228 180 155 165 170 200 256 1 354 7 193,43
33 PAGE Ronan 197 202 168 188 224 188 200 186 173 205 1 931 10 193,10
34 MONTAGNE Cyrille 195 201 211 188 192 210 166 182 191 221 167 2 124 11 193,09
35 RIVOIRE Daniel 226 165 193 186 770 4 192,50
36 DESREUMAUX Romuald 190 188 224 190 190 202 193 218 214 186 122 2 117 11 192,45
37 LAVERGNE Thierry 198 183 185 164 206 194 183 214 202 1 729 9 192,11
38 KOT Olivier 179 213 202 179 203 186 183 204 188 174 199 2 110 11 191,82
39 RIVAUD Franck 189 234 174 173 199 181 1 150 6 191,67
40 LAIGNEAU Christian 183 191 159 232 203 160 196 205 1 529 8 191,13
41 BARRERE Patrick 199 192 169 166 198 202 207 1 333 7 190,43
42 RAFFORT Teddy 201 139 171 242 213 172 192 161 177 233 1 901 10 190,10
43 FOUQUET Hervé 158 179 184 230 157 207 176 214 232 182 165 2 084 11 189,45
44 RODRIGUEZ Georges 221 188 182 201 191 167 169 174 186 212 189 2 080 11 189,09
45 PERROUD Jean Jacques 214 164 378 2 189,00
46 DELEPLANQUE Pascal 174 212 167 179 197 206 152 209 179 194 209 2 078 11 188,91
47 MISSIOU Alain 227 137 223 192 179 174 1 132 6 188,67
48 QUICHANTE Philippe 181 153 221 230 181 223 155 210 165 164 188 2 071 11 188,27
49 ANDRIEU Stéphane 188 237 201 157 169 235 216 150 170 170 171 2 064 11 187,64
50 CADART Arnaud 178 208 223 170 171 206 160 183 1 499 8 187,38
51 COURQUIN Christian 219 209 196 123 179 180 210 220 161 189 174 2 060 11 187,27
52 MEYER Eric 211 190 219 173 207 189 148 182 158 208 171 2 056 11 186,91
53 LAVRUT Armand 203 180 191 173 747 4 186,75
54 DE BISSCHOP Laurent 168 192 184 193 191 928 5 185,60
55 GENEIX Frédéric 189 168 223 181 172 178 135 211 195 193 195 2 040 11 185,45
56 BERTHOMIERE Patrick 170 168 182 203 159 212 196 188 1 478 8 184,75
57 CALONNEC Gérard 225 185 143 183 191 193 174 190 191 179 177 2 031 11 184,64
58 BERTHONNEAU Loïc 221 225 180 152 186 141 198 170 1 473 8 184,13
59 STROBBE Yves 170 201 204 203 157 177 169 221 152 1 654 9 183,78
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60 LAPLANCHE Jean Louis 180 169 195 146 228 181 1 099 6 183,17
61 JOYEUX Janick 188 168 212 169 190 178 185 176 182 1 648 9 183,11
62 SALZER Marc 191 215 187 174 163 191 182 163 166 1 632 9 181,33
63 FRESQUET Eric 184 157 215 181 177 151 161 202 177 180 204 1 989 11 180,82
64 DUROT Alain 191 237 157 157 177 181 190 195 157 157 188 1 987 11 180,64
65 THOMAS Lionel 179 164 193 207 146 889 5 177,80
66 CARON Laurent 187 177 150 195 709 4 177,25
67 AUDRAIN Frédéric 171 200 163 177 174 186 164 1 235 7 176,43
68 SORHOLUS Jean Pierre 174 180 144 169 177 192 183 169 212 167 164 1 931 11 175,55
69 GORON Frédéric 187 163 350 2 175,00
70 PETOUX Martial 151 202 162 171 201 149 156 162 197 1 551 9 172,33
71 THOMAS Didier 171 217 116 178 172 854 5 170,80
72 SECCIA Bruno 170 170 1 170,00
73 CANNEVA Yves 197 133 330 2 165,00
74 BOULOT Yohan 164 154 158 476 3 158,67
75 MAFFRE Bastien 167 157 146 153 623 4 155,75

127 499 660 193,18



noms club Quilles lig moy
BOUXIN Patrick BCO COURBEVOIE 4690 24 195,42
BUCCIROSSO Thomas BCO COURBEVOIE 6049 31 195,13
DE AVEIRO Mi h l 4871 25 194 84

MOYENNE GENERALE  3 TOURS  par équipes

DE AVEIRO Michel BCO COURBEVOIE 4871 25 194,84
GREFFIER Bruno BCO COURBEVOIE 5351 28 191,11
KACZMARECK Lionel BCO COURBEVOIE 1716 9 190,67
THOMAS Lionel BCO COURBEVOIE 4856 26 186,77
LEITAO Serge BCO COURBEVOIE 2405 13 185,00

GORON Frédéric BCO COURBEVOIE 1551 9 172,33

SERMAND Julien BC SEVRIER 5908 30 196,93
BERTHOMIERE Patrick BC SEVRIER 4577 24 190,71
MONTAGNE Cyrille BC SEVRIER 5910 31 190,65
ARIAS Antonio BC SEVRIER 4510 24 187,92
DUPENLOUP Franck BC SEVRIER 4482 24 186,75
CADART Arnaud BC SEVRIER 4743 26 182 42CADART Arnaud BC SEVRIER 4743 26 182,42
PLOUIN Richard BC SEVRIER 457 3 152,33
TEIXEIRA Alexandre BC SEVRIER 424 3 141,33

ROST Joel LES MUREAUX BA 6218 32 194,31
LAIGNEAU Christian LES MUREAUX BA 1529 8 191,13
HUNTER Patrick LES MUREAUX BA 6284 33 190,42
CALONNEC Gérard LES MUREAUX BA 5090 27 188,52
DELEPLANQUE Pascal LES MUREAUX BA 4075 22 185,23
BOULOT Yohan LES MUREAUX BA 4248 23 184,70
IZZO Yves LES MUREAUX BA 3684 20 184,20

MOSMANT Christian BC VINCENNOIS 5406 28 193,07
STROBBE Yves BC VINCENNOIS 4759 25 190 36STROBBE Yves BC VINCENNOIS 4759 25 190,36
BROUTIN Patrick BC VINCENNOIS 5230 28 186,79
LAVERGNE Thierry BC VINCENNOIS 4024 22 182,91
DE BISSCHOP Laurent BC VINCENNOIS 3279 18 182,17
SALZER Marc BC VINCENNOIS 4544 25 181,76
CARON Laurent BC VINCENNOIS 3421 19 180,05

BERTHONNEAU Loïc BA BAYONNE 5783 30 192,77
PERROUD Jean Jacques BA BAYONNE 378 2 189,00
BARRERE Benjamin BA BAYONNE 6176 33 187,15
GALVANI Daniel BA BAYONNE 2939 16 183,69
FRESQUET Eric BA BAYONNE 1989 11 180,82
BARRERE Patrick BA BAYONNE 4049 23 176 04BARRERE Patrick BA BAYONNE 4049 23 176,04
LAPLANCHE Jean Louis BA BAYONNE 3686 21 175,52
RAFFORT Teddy BA BAYONNE 3481 20 174,05
DIJON Anthony BA BAYONNE 1551 9 172,33

COMBARET Didier SCA MOULINS 6470 33 196,06
JANZEN Frédéric SCA MOULINS 6147 32 192,09
JACQUINEZ Loïc SCA MOULINS 5139 27 190,33
RENARD Denis SCA MOULINS 5133 27 190,11
MAIGNET Philippe SCA MOULINS 5482 29 189,03
MISSIOU Alain SCA MOULINS 2996 17 176,24



MONTAS Thierry BC POITIERS 5877 31 189,58
PICARD Jérome BC POITIERS 5284 28 188,71
LAVRUT Armand BC POITIERS 4635 25 185,40
PAGE Ronan BC POITIERS 5176 28 184,86
JOYEUX Janick BC POITIERS 2691 15 179 40JOYEUX Janick BC POITIERS 2691 15 179,40
RIVAUD Franck BC POITIERS 3689 21 175,67
THOMAS Didier BC POITIERS 2796 17 164,47

FOUQUET Hervé VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 4033 22 183,32
COURQUIN Christian VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 5851 33 177,30
QUICHANTE Philippe VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 5850 33 177,27
SORHOLUS Jean Pierre VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 5668 33 171,76
PETOUX Martial VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 3411 20 170,55
CANNEVA Yves VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 655 4 163,75
ALEX Guillaume VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 2633 17 154,88

SUSTAR Patrice TOP GONES LYON 6180 32 193,13
PACHABEZIAN R fi TOP GONES LYON 5433 29 187 34PACHABEZIAN Rafi TOP GONES LYON 5433 29 187,34
DUROT Alain TOP GONES LYON 5966 33 180,79
KOT Olivier TOP GONES LYON 4675 26 179,81
MEYER Eric TOP GONES LYON 5213 29 179,76
RATTONI Jacques TOP GONES LYON 2856 16 178,50

SACCO Thierry ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 6603 33 200,09y ,
DUBOIS Yvan ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 5911 30 197,03
RAJAUD Pascal ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 6274 33 190,12
JOVER Stéphane ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 3926 21 186,95
MAFFRE Bastien ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 4310 24 179,58
AUDRAIN Frédéric ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 3980 24 165,83

PEZZOLI Matthias PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 6492 31 209,42
RIVES Mickel PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 5759 28 205,68
CURRIT Christophe PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 5115 26 196,73
CHEMERY Christian PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 5438 28 194,21
KARCZEWSKI Olivier PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 4713 25 188,52
RIVOIRE Daniel PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 2942 16 183,88
SECCIA Bruno PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 898 5 179,60
NAVARRO Angel PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 1031 6 171,83

COFFEY Ken RED FISHES PARIS 2149 11 195,36
DEPY Julien RED FISHES PARIS 4406 23 191,57
GENEIX Frédéric RED FISHES PARIS 6057 32 189,28
RODRIGUEZ Georges RED FISHES PARIS 6040 32 188 75RODRIGUEZ Georges RED FISHES PARIS 6040 32 188,75
DESREUMAUX RomualdRED FISHES PARIS 5437 29 187,48
ANDRIEU Stéphane RED FISHES PARIS 5584 30 186,13
COMBEAUD Nicolas RED FISHES PARIS 1391 8 173,88



noms club Quilles lig moy
PEZZOLI Matthias PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 6492 31 209,42
RIVES Mickel PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 5759 28 205,68
SACCO Thierry ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 6603 33 200,09
DUBOIS Yvan ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 5911 30 197,03
SERMAND Julien BC SEVRIER 5908 30 196,93
CURRIT Christophe PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 5115 26 196,73
COMBARET Didier SCA MOULINS 6470 33 196,06

BOUXIN Patrick BCO COURBEVOIE 4690 24 195,42

COFFEY Ken RED FISHES PARIS 2149 11 195,36
BUCCIROSSO Thomas BCO COURBEVOIE 6049 31 195,13
DE AVEIRO Michel BCO COURBEVOIE 4871 25 194,84
ROST Joel LES MUREAUX BA 6218 32 194,31
CHEMERY Christian PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 5438 28 194,21
SUSTAR Patrice TOP GONES LYON 6180 32 193,13
MOSMANT Christian BC VINCENNOIS 5406 28 193,07
BERTHONNEAU Loïc BA BAYONNE 5783 30 192,77
JANZEN Frédéric SCA MOULINS 6147 32 192,09
DEPY Julien RED FISHES PARIS 4406 23 191,57
LAIGNEAU Christian LES MUREAUX BA 1529 8 191,13
GREFFIER Bruno BCO COURBEVOIE 5351 28 191,11
BERTHOMIERE Patrick BC SEVRIER 4577 24 190,71
KACZMARECK Lionel BCO COURBEVOIE 1716 9 190,67
MONTAGNE Cyrille BC SEVRIER 5910 31 190,65
HUNTER Patrick LES MUREAUX BA 6284 33 190,42
STROBBE Yves BC VINCENNOIS 4759 25 190,36
JACQUINEZ Loïc SCA MOULINS 5139 27 190,33
RAJAUD Pascal ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 6274 33 190,12
RENARD Denis SCA MOULINS 5133 27 190,11
MONTAS Thierry BC POITIERS 5877 31 189,58
GENEIX Frédéric RED FISHES PARIS 6057 32 189,28
MAIGNET Philippe SCA MOULINS 5482 29 189,03
PERROUD Jean Jacques BA BAYONNE 378 2 189,00
RODRIGUEZ Georges RED FISHES PARIS 6040 32 188,75
PICARD Jérome BC POITIERS 5284 28 188,71
KARCZEWSKI Olivier PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 4713 25 188,52
CALONNEC Gérard LES MUREAUX BA 5090 27 188,52
ARIAS Antonio BC SEVRIER 4510 24 187,92
DESREUMAUX RomualdRED FISHES PARIS 5437 29 187,48
PACHABEZIAN Rafi TOP GONES LYON 5433 29 187,34
BARRERE Benjamin BA BAYONNE 6176 33 187,15
JOVER Stéphane ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 3926 21 186,95
BROUTIN Patrick BC VINCENNOIS 5230 28 186,79
THOMAS Lionel BCO COURBEVOIE 4856 26 186,77
DUPENLOUP Franck BC SEVRIER 4482 24 186,75
ANDRIEU Stéphane RED FISHES PARIS 5584 30 186,13
LAVRUT Armand BC POITIERS 4635 25 185,40
DELEPLANQUE Pascal LES MUREAUX BA 4075 22 185,23

MOYENNE GENERALE  3 TOURS  individuels



LEITAO Serge BCO COURBEVOIE 2405 13 185,00
PAGE Ronan BC POITIERS 5176 28 184,86
BOULOT Yohan LES MUREAUX BA 4248 23 184,70
IZZO Yves LES MUREAUX BA 3684 20 184,20
RIVOIRE Daniel PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 2942 16 183,88
GALVANI Daniel BA BAYONNE 2939 16 183,69
FOUQUET Hervé VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 4033 22 183,32
LAVERGNE Thierry BC VINCENNOIS 4024 22 182,91
CADART Arnaud BC SEVRIER 4743 26 182,42
DE BISSCHOP Laurent BC VINCENNOIS 3279 18 182,17
SALZER Marc BC VINCENNOIS 4544 25 181,76
FRESQUET Eric BA BAYONNE 1989 11 180,82
DUROT Alain TOP GONES LYON 5966 33 180,79
CARON Laurent BC VINCENNOIS 3421 19 180,05
KOT Olivier TOP GONES LYON 4675 26 179,81
MEYER Eric TOP GONES LYON 5213 29 179,76
SECCIA Bruno PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 898 5 179,60
MAFFRE Bastien ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 4310 24 179,58
JOYEUX Janick BC POITIERS 2691 15 179,40
RATTONI Jacques TOP GONES LYON 2856 16 178,50
COURQUIN Christian VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 5851 33 177,30
QUICHANTE Philippe VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 5850 33 177,27
MISSIOU Alain SCA MOULINS 2996 17 176,24
BARRERE Patrick BA BAYONNE 4049 23 176,04
RIVAUD Franck BC POITIERS 3689 21 175,67
LAPLANCHE Jean Louis BA BAYONNE 3686 21 175,52
RAFFORT Teddy BA BAYONNE 3481 20 174,05
COMBEAUD Nicolas RED FISHES PARIS 1391 8 173,88
GORON Frédéric BCO COURBEVOIE 1551 9 172,33
DIJON Anthony BA BAYONNE 1551 9 172,33
NAVARRO Angel PROMOSTARS ST ETIENNE 1031 6 171,83
SORHOLUS Jean Pierre VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 5668 33 171,76
PETOUX Martial VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 3411 20 170,55
AUDRAIN Frédéric ADEB DRAGUIGNAN 3980 24 165,83
THOMAS Didier BC POITIERS 2796 17 164,47
CANNEVA Yves VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 655 4 163,75
ALEX Guillaume VIKINGS EPINAY S/S 2633 17 154,88
PLOUIN Richard BC SEVRIER 457 3 152,33
TEIXEIRA Alexandre BC SEVRIER 424 3 141,33


